Issued Date: 2015-04-03 Page 1 of 12 Report No. 4787342534
Amendment 1  2016-03-03
12 Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
IEC 60601-1
Medical electrical equipment
Part 1: General requirements for basic safety and essential performance
Report Reference No. ..................... : 4787342534
Date of issue ................................... : 2016-03-03

Trade Mark ........................................ :
Manufacturer ..................................... : TDK-LAMBDA CORP
NAGAOKA TECHNICAL CENTER
R&D DIV
2704-1 SETTAYA-MACHI
NAGAOKA-SHI
NIIGATA 940-1195 JAPAN
Model/Type reference ....................... : HWS30A-xx/ME and HWS30A-xx/MEA
Where xx represents the output voltage rating, and can be one of
the following: 5, 12, 15, 24, or 48.
Ratings............................................... : <Input>
HWS30A-xx/ME, HWS30A-xx/MEA: 100 - 240 V ac, 50 - 60 Hz,
0.7 A
<Output>
(1) HWS30A-5/ME, HWS30A-5/MEA: 5 V , 6 A
(2) HWS30A-12/ME, HWS30A-12/MEA: 12 V , 2.5 A
(3) HWS30A-15/ME, HWS30A-15/MEA: 15 V , 2.0 A
(4) HWS30A-24/ME, HWS30A-24/MEA: 24 V , 1.3 A
(5) HWS30A-48/ME, HWS30A-48/MEA: 48 V , 0.65 A
Issued Date: 2015-04-03 Page 3 of 12 Report No. 4787342534
Amendment 1  2016-03-03
TRF No. IEC60601_1J
Testing procedure and testing location:

See Enclosure-Miscellaneous ID 7-01 for Manufacturer`s Declaration.
No tests were considered necessary as this modification would not affect safety.
This Test Report is only valid in conjunction with Test Report Ref. No. 4786814702, Cert. No. US-25010-UL
at 2015-04-16.
Product Description
The models HWS30A-xx/ME and HWS30A-xx/MEA of Medical Grade Power Supplies are intended for
building into end-product installations.
The power supply feature is intended to connect to UL recognized terminal block (TB1) by screws for input
and output wiring.
2 Means Of Operator Protection (MOOP) are provided between Primary and Secondary on Transformer (T1)
and Optocouplers (PC101, PC102).
Model Differences
HWS30A-xx/ME series are identical to HWS30A-xx/MEA series except without metal cover.
Where xx denotes the output voltage ratings, 5, 12, 15, 24, or 48.
Output ratings:
Models HWS30A-5/ME and HWS30A-5/MEA: 4.0 - 6.0 V dc, max 6 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-12/ME and HWS30A-12/MEA: 9.6 - 14.4 V dc, max 2.5 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-15/ME and HWS30A-15/MEA: 12.0 - 18.0 V dc, max 2.0 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-24/ME and HWS30A-24/MEA: 19.2 - 28.8 V dc, max 1.3 A, max 31.2 W.
Models HWS30A-48/ME and HWS30A-48/MEA: 38.4 - 52.8 V dc, max 0.65 A, max 31.2 W.